BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

ROBERT R. AND CAROL J. STEIGER,

v.

Respondent:

DENVER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

Docket Number: 50269

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on December 9, 2009. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 05203-06-074-000

Category: Abatement Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2006 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.



DATED AND MAILED this 10th day of December 2009.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Debra A. Baumbach

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Melissa Nord

December 7, 2009

Board of Assessment Appeals 1313 Sherman St., Room 315 Denver, Colorado, 80203

Schedule NO. 05203-06-074-000

Docket No. 50269 &

50270

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to inform you that we would like to withdraw our appeal. In June we had the city appraiser come and measure and check our property because there were mistakes on the records.

After talking with Mr. Ed Moore, the land square footage and the square footage of the house both had mistakes and they are off setting each other. This means that an appeal would be a waste of our time and yours.

Please contact us at 303.934.8909 if you have any questions.

Sincerely

Robert R. Steiger Carol J. Steiger Mr. Robert R. Steiger and Mrs. Carol J. Steiger

11.6 -3 E. 3.1C